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EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Software Version: 1.8

Chapter 1. CONFORMANCE STATEMENT OVERVIEW

HR5TH:

—R&EIRFN:

JOJSLON—-T3av:

EE R E{&ERTY T D T 77 EIRL aneurysm
EREREEYTY 7 kD 1 77 EIRL basic
EEFE&EETY 7 D T 77 EIRL X-Ray Lung nodule
EEFE{&ERHTY 7 b0 T 77 EIRL Chest Metry

G

EE A E{&ERHTY T 0 T 77 EIRL Brain Segmentation

EIRL aneurysm: MRERED -0 XF7—3 VRATOI S A

EIRL X-Ray Lung nodule/EIRL Chest Metry: X#REHRZMERBE DO —O X 7—3 VATOT S A

i NABEGREHERBED —O X7—2avATOIS 4

1.8

YIR—bF 3Ry ~T—2 DICOM T—EZX(SOP)D SXME(F. UTD 3 DOBEDOAT IV ICHEITN TREAFASREEBE EEICKRRLE

3-0

v

« BGEE /B

s TUVNEE

SOP US> X J—EXD
FFAESCU)

8L

MR Image Storage Yes

CT Image Storage Yes
Computed Radiography Image Storage Yes

Digital X-Ray Image Storage - For Presentation Yes
Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State Storage Yes
Secondary Capture Image Storage Yes

REt /B
IR
EOPIN-:
I

PY—EID
=45 (SCP)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

P—EX(ISCU. SCP. HBVEATVaVE UL TIBEI B EMTEET T, &SOP U S XDUIDEIFRDEL S (CHEINE T,

UID Value

1.2.840.10008.4.2

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.2

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.1

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.1

UID Name

Storage Service Class

MR Image Storage

CT Image Storage

CR Image Storage

Digital X-Ray Image Storage - For Presentation

Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State Storage SOP Class
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UID Value UID Name AF3TY

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7 Secondary Capture Image Storage X

YR— I BEMAMREFICATOD 7 TILORE=ZDDBEAICHT I MEETNT (REICH(C) BEHETNhFT,

ECERFIEE CD

HRT 1 XD

« DVD

BIAMRET IV —23 Yy Write File (FSC or FSU) Read File(FSR)
JO771b

ECERAIRE CD
STD-GEN-CD FSC FSR
KR T « XD

I
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Chapter 3. INTRODUCTION

3.1. REVISION HISTORY

hRES HIZE - RETH SGEIER - NEE

00 2020/7/7 EIRL1.8F(CHiRIERL
EEFEBREENTY T D T 77 EIRL X-ray lung measurement|C B:iE# 9 B {t#5%% BN
TPUT -2 3 YREBTERODICOMS J(CREE T DMV ST =G BEXT7ILA
)

01 2021/2/15 EFAESRERENTY 7~ T 77 EIRL Brain Segmentation(CB8E 9 {1z 810

3.2. AUDIENCE

AXE (T DICOMIBIEIC DV CTERNINHOHBHEENRE LT T, WRHGEIUTDEDTY !

« AES (EIRL) &FERAFEDER
¢ PACSX—DIRFTLTVTFTL—5
s YRFLERICOVWTEDDHZVY—T T VT - B2 vD

* DICOM-{ VA J I —XR&EREITBIY I D1 7EME

3.3. REMARKS

AXEE. NEMAD TERICHTHTITIVEEREBE] (DICOM 3.0) RIEADBEEEETI. ANENH CEIRLEAMD R T L& DB E R
IEEDTEHDEEA. ERAICTMI T LEDEFHBETO>TTS L,

3.4. DEFINITIONS, TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS

* AEIGHI Y7+ 7+ (Application Entity)

CAD 2Z#rz38 > X7 L1 (Computer Aided Diagnosis / Detection)

CLIOVYR >4V 1>Y5 T 1—2X (Command Line Interface)

DICOM EREICH (T BT IS IVEHREBIS (Digital Imaging and Communication in Medicine)

FSC 771 JLEEED U T —4 (File-set Creator)

FSR 7 71 JUVES ') —5 — (File-set Reader)

FSU J 71 V&R 7 v FF7—5 — (File-set Updater)

GSPS U L—XRT—)LF ULV F—3/3 Y XF— | (Gray Scale Presentation State)

MIP RAfBERFE (Maximum Intensity Projection)

NEMA National Electrical Manufactures Association

PACS EFEGIFZEIE> X7 Lu (Picture Archiving and Communication System)

SCEHhvHY—F+FF+— (Secondary Capture)

SCPHY—E XD S XBHE (Service Class Provider)

SCUY—E XS XFIAE (Service Class User)

SOPH—EXATI U X (Service Object Pair)
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* UID EH:#5IF (Unique Identifier)

3.5. REFERENCES

NEMA PS3 Digital Imaging and Communications in Medicine (DICOM) Standard Available free at http://medical.nema.org/

5/27 TILED IR EL


http://medical.nema.org/

EIRL DICOMBE&MHESE Software Version: 1.8
Chapter 4. NETWORKING
4.1. IMPLEMENTATION MODEL
4.1.1. Application Data Flow Diagram
Aneurysm
Detection
AY
\
\
A
A
Al
\
v
\
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N \
\\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
A} 1
CA \ 1
Measure o MR/CT/CR/DX image
\ '. storage
R A
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————— EIRL PACS

XR nodule

GSPS/SC/Overlay
Detection

storage

XR lung

Measure

Brain
Segmentation

1.EIRL Xy +D—FV0 F—=/5270—

4.1.2. Functional definitions of AE’s

(1) EIRL
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EIRL AE[F. NvOTSHYRTEREREZIETZIITHS. ALL—IPY—ERISIMSOPHSINTYII—IaVHEILTEE. ZEL
A4 YR VREO—NDILA L —IITRET B,

RIC, RIESNEREDOHRHNS. FFVTUT -3 VOBLREERKZIT V) —XT. UTOEGRERZEET 3:

o EREENT (BB SIR)

* B%EHAI (Evans Index)

* fxEHAl (Callosal Angle)

« BEDR (BESESEE)

o EHRIENT (BIERXISATEE R S IR)
 BESDRIEEDR (FhEHaD)

o BDSRIEME (FREFCT=IEE RIS )

BB, EREREICERITESER%ZDICOM GSPS/SC/Overlay & U TEIET 3:

o BRESINREROEE (MBEGR 2. MEtXSmEEs )
« BABIMERIAIEE ZDOAIE THAMIEE R IR (Evans Index)
o fINZED _ EAEZ R CHELIY 4R (Callosal Angle)
s HESESEEEED DY
o EHEIS NIz EEDREIR OISR A HiE (FhETE)
o SRR NZEEDGEEIE RN DT (FEZCTEBEEEMTE)
EIRLIE. BBTEREUTOVTFNOI 4 -V ~TRETE 3!
* GSPS: FMTERNTTEIRO LTI ST wD - ATI T D RELTRREIND
o SC: FITBERATERO I - —EICEy kY v ITRRIND

 Overlay: BBITHERATEERD I —D LETA—N—LT1ELTERRIND
MXT. MEIESE R CEIERRR N TMIPEROBEERNTE S, ZOBEIFERSTNIEMIPERIFSCE LU TREFES NS,

4.1.3. Sequencing of Real World Activities

EHFFHD I —T U X(C(F. BHLUEE A

4.2. AE SPECIFICATIONS

4.2.1. "EIRL" - Specification

4.2.1.1. SOP Class

EIRL AE(&. 5% 1THIZEETNS SOP U S INDEEBEEGHERIELF T,

% 1. EIRLX L —3JSCU/SCPDSOPD 5 X

SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP
MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4 Yes Yes
CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.2 Yes Yes

7127 TILED IR EL
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SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU scp
CR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1 Yes Yes
Digital X-Ray Image Storage - For Presentation 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.1 Yes Yes
Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State Storage SOP Class 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.1 Yes No
Secondary Capture Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7 Yes No

4.2.1.2. Association Policies
4.2.1.2.1. General

EIRL AEGAEKBMNEENT 5. ARBENEEH L2 FCDICOMBETOTRE L TEBNICIIS LR, ZEFEIREELDITT,

R 2.DICOM [GRIY T+

DICOMGAIY T+ X 3 1.2.840.10008.3.1.1.1

4.2.1.2.2. Number of Associations

B Storage SCU AEICNH U CHAFICTPYII—Y3aVERIITDCEMNTEF T, BRT7YII—IaVDEA#IEE 3([CRLET, ZIZL. &
AHEIVELI—FIRFTLDIY—=RCLOTHIBETNBBENHDE T,

% 3. EIRL AE ODZEBI7YI I —2 3 VD

A 7YII—I3 VDR 1

% 4. EIRL AE O8Il 7Y IT—2 3 VD

ARBFYII-I3avVORAH 1

4.2.1.2.3. Asynchronous Nature

EIRL AE(JFFREHBEERHE LI E A

4.2.1.2.4. Implementation Identifying Information

EIRL AE (I FEEDEEHBAIEHEREET I,

& 5. EIRL AE O DICOM EEO S EN—-TJ3 Y
Implementation Class UID 1.3.6.1.4.1.50633.1

Software Versions XXXX

XXXXFEIRLOY I LI T F7/IN—=TJ3VTT,

4.2.1.3. Association Initiation Policy
4.2.1.3.1. Activity: GSPS/SC/OverlayDIRTZ

4.2.1.3.1.1. Description and Sequencing of Activities

EIRL EA(F. ERENTIERE GSPS/SC/Overlay D # — V¥ v ~ TIREL. BRI N/zStorage SCPICR L TPV I I—2avaEiER#HLE I,
[ERIBHRNLETL Storage SCP AE DIEIR]

* AE5 TR
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o R—+ES

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

FEEREER L LT, EIRLOBHTRERMNER L /zStorage SCPICERATNE T,

4.2.1.3.1.2. Proposed Presentation Contexts

FLEYFT—IavIVTFERIRR

HRE
E2La1

Grayscale Softcopy
Presentation State

Storage SOP Class

Secondary Capture

Image Storage

MR Image Storage

CT Image Storage

CR Image Storage

Digital X-Ray Image
Storage - For

Presentation

E2l]
Explicit VR Little Endian
Implicit VR Little Endian

Explicit VR Big Endian

4.2.1.4. Association Acceptance Policy

4.2.1.4.1. Activity: E{RDEFH

UID

HIXEN
]

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 & 7&£HR

1.1

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 % 7%&

7

W

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 %% 7588

4

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 % 7%&

2

W

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 %= 7588

Nt

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 % 7%&

1.1

W

UID

R 6. EIRL AEDRRAREL I LEYFT—23 vV FH I+

SCU

SCU

SCU

SCU

SCU

SCU

% 7. EIRL AE(C K BDICOMZ T3 T D + Iz DEREEL

4.2.1.4.1.1. Description and Sequencing of Activities

EIRL AE (3. Storage SCUNSDHTPYIIT—23aVeEeRELTT,

UID

1.2.840.10008.1.2.1

1.2.840.10008.1.2

1.2.840.10008.1.2.2

MR/CR/DXEH&ZEIRL AE(CRET B C & T, BRBENEZEREIT SN TETT,

4.2.1.4.1.2. Accepted Presentation Contexts

TJLEYF—2avavrFILE

& 8. EIRL AEDZEERDHDZ

B3

9/27

AL TILEYF—2a v VFFRI KR

Software Version: 1.8

/N
i@

None

None

None

None

None

None
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R EEAEY R $IeE
1 uID Bl UID &
MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 i 9= S SCP None
4
CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 = 9& &R SCP None
2
Computed 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 % 9= S0 SCP None
Radiography Image .1
Storage
Digital X-Ray Image  1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 3% 9% &8 scp None
Storage - For 1.1
Presentation
& 9. EIRL AEQZSEFR DTS DEIXIEX
eI UID
JPEG Lossless, Non-Hierarchical, First-Order Prediction (Process 14 [Selection Value 1]): Default 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.70

Transfer Syntax for Lossless JPEG Image Compression
JPEG Baseline (Process 1): Default Transfer Syntax for Lossy JPEG 8 Bit Image Compression 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.50

JPEG Extended (Process 2 & 4): Default Transfer Syntax for Lossy JPEG 12 Bit Image Compression 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.51

(Process 4 only)

JPEG 2000 Image Compression (Lossless Only) 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.90
Explicit VR Little Endian 1.2.840.10008.1.2.1
Implicit VR Little Endian 1.2.840.10008.1.2
Explicit VR Big Endian 1.2.840.10008.1.2.2

4.3. NETWORK INTERFACES

4.3.1. Supported Communications Stacks (parts 8, 9)

DICOM PS3.8 CREZ NS DICOM TCP/IP A LB O R~ JILERET 3,

4.3.2. TCP/IP Stacks

Physical Network Interface

E#E BOX (F. MUTFOXRY D=0V —DJ1—ABREYR—ELTUVD, #E(F. Ethernet 1000Base-TX &IB, 7FavelLT
100Base-TX & &I EMTE D,

1000Base-TX

100Base-TX

4.4. CONFIGURATION

ZEIBRBREHDFIEA
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Chapter 5. MEDIA INTERCHANGE

5.1. IMPLEMENTATION MODEL

5.1.1. Application Data Flow Diagram
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Aneurysm

Detection

MR/CT/CR/DX image
storage

DICOM
_____ rR1 L_FSC

Storage
FSR Medium

XR nodule
Detection

GSPS/SC/Overlay

storage

XR lung
Measure

Brain

Segmentation

R 2. EIRLAT«7AY—FIVI F—570—
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5.1.2. Functional definitions of AE’s

5.1.2.1 EIRL

EIRL AE(E. UTOMEEEERT S EMTES,

o NEB1 VB T T — D SEITEREZ (TR AJIDICOMEBIRE SidiAT

o ERERITS(C RIS SR & DICOM GSPS/SC/Overlay J # — ¥ v L TIREY 3,

5.1.3. Sequencing of Real World Activities

1. B> X7 LDICOMEHSRE FTE DIRFFEIHCIRTE T Do

2. BT 25 L. EIRLOCLIZ HUH U, RESNIEDICOMBHRD T 4 LT —EER T 71 L& IBE UBBRBIRE BXK Y 3.
3. EIRLA'DICOME{& & AT E DIRTZFEIIN\ S i dHA Lo

4 EIRLAVRY 1 —LF7—SEBERL. BRETS,

5. EIRLARITERE IBE I NIRRT 7 7JLE L TDICOM GSPS/SC/Overlay 7 # —V v kTIRET 3,

6. IV RETRTHEIC. NEY X T LD EIRLOBEITIER % 5idHA T,

5.1.4. File Meta Information for Implementation Class and Version

File Meta Information Version 00 01
Implementation Class UID 1.3.6.1.4.1.50633.1
Software Versions XXXX

XXXXFEIRLOYI LI T F7/IN—=I3a VT,

5.2. AE SPECIFICATIONS

5.2.1. "EIRL" - Specification

EIRL(F. BAFREY—E XD SO DICOM #HEXREA T2 a3 V(CEEREEUERMR IS, WATOI 77 ILELUEEIE. UMTORICTI,

Application Profiles Supported Real World Activity Role SC Option
STD-GEN-CD Load directory or file FSR Interchange
FSC

5.3. AUGMENTED AND PRIVATE APPLICATION PROFILES

ZEIBRBREHDFIEA

5.4. MEDIA CONFIGURATION

ZEIBRBBREHDFIEA
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Chapter 6. SUPPORT OF CHARACTER SETS

ROILRNFLZY FEYR—~LTUL S,

* ISO_IR 100
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Chapter 7. SECURITY

ZEIBEREHDFTEA
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Chapter 8. ANNEXES

8.1. 10D Contents

8.1.1. Created SOP Instance(s)

EIRLIE. FITEREUTOVWTFND T4 —V v S TIRECTE S: * GSPS: BIMEREATEROLTISTrwvD - ATIx O RELTRREIND *
SC: FTERATTEROD IE——#EICE Y Yy T TRRINS * Overlay: BBTERANATERO IE—D ETA—N—L1ELTERRIND

X T. EIRL aneurysm CMIPEHRDEEIER N TE D, TDHBA(FER I NIZMIPEERIFSCE LU TRESI NS,

TENDRTIFIEEZAVTVE T, LUTDEEEEIE" Presence of Module"fiCRHL 3,

VNAP BEBICEX5NENDITTEHDFE AL (Value Not Always Present)
BEREX SNEN > EBEICIERTODERERELE T,

ANAP EXREREICEX5NBDITTEHDEE AL (Attribute Not Always Present)
ALWAYS BREEEEICEZSNET,
EMPTY BREFRIOTEEINT T,

LT OBgEE(E "Source" B TRAL B,

MWL BEROEFESIVTrD—DUILNS5X25N13,

USER BROEEI-TANDCLDEZSNS,

AUTO BROEEEE(CIDBESNCERIND,

MPPS EROEIFMPPS(Modality Performed Procedure Step) £ @AU T,
CONFIG BROEIHREAREL/SSA—FITI,

ACQUISITION BROEERT—-IREIOEINEE5Z25N13,

ANALYSIS BROERT—IBETERNS5X 5N 3,

SRC ZRDEETODT—IY ~ERUETT,

GSPSH /I

A B Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State SOP-1 >~ X4 > XIODDET 1 —Jb:

IE Module Presence of
Module
Patient Patient ALWAYS
Study General Study ALWAYS
Series General Series ALWAYS
Presentation Series ALWAYS
Equipment General Equipment ALWAYS
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IE Module Presence of
Module
Presentation State  Presentation State Identification ALWAYS
Presentation State Relationship ALWAYS
Presentation State Shutter ALWAYS
Presentation State Mask ALWAYS
Displayed Area ALWAYS
Graphic Annotation ALWAYS
Graphic Layer ALWAYS
Softcopy Presentation LUT ALWAYS
SOP Common ALWAYS
PatientE>) 1 —JL:
Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source
Patient’s Name (0010,0010) PN TCERE D VNAP SRC
Patient ID (0010,0020) LO TOERE D VNAP SRC
Patient’s Birth Date (0010,0030) DA TOE&RED VNAP SRC
Patient Sex (0010,0040) CS TCEREL D VNAP SRC

General StudyE€> 1 —JL:

Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source
Study Instance UID (0020,000D) Ul TEEIHRK D ALWAYS SRC
Study Date (0008,0020) DA TLEREL D VNAP SRC
Study Time (0008,0030) ™ TEEEREL D VNAP SRC
Referring Physician’s Name  (0008,0090) PN TOEIEREL D VNAP SRC
Study ID (0020,0010) SH TEEHRK D VNAP SRC
Accession Number (0008,0050) SH TCEHRK D VNAP SRC
Study Description (0008,1030) LO TEEEREL D VNAP SRC

General SeriesE</ 1 —JL:

Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source
Series Instance UID (0020,000E) Ul EREINIZfE ALWAYS AUTO

Series Number (0020,0011) IS BET7AILELD ALWAYS CONFIG
Series Description (0008,103E) LO BEI7AILED ALWAYS CONFIG

Presentation SeriesE> 1 —JL:

17/27 TILED IR EL



Attribute Name

Modality

General Equipment€3/ 1 —)b:

Attribute Name

Manufacturer

Tag

(0008,0060)

Tag

(0008,0070)

Presentation State Identification®> 1 —JL:

Attribute Name
Presentation Creation Date
Presentation Creation Time
Instance Number

Content Label

Content Description

Content Creator’s Name

Tag

(0070,0082)
(0070,0082)
(0020,0013)
(0070,0080)
(0070,0081)

(0070,0084)

Presentation State Relationship® 1 —JL:

Attribute Name

Referenced Series Sequence

Tag

(0008,1115)

Presentation State Shutter®</ 1 —)JL:

Attribute Name

B ERSERu- 0N

Tag

Presentation State Mask€>/ 1 —JL:

Attribute Name

EEERCED A0S

Displayed Area®> 1 —JL:

Attribute Name

Displayed Area Selection

Sequence

Graphic Annotation €< 1 —JL:

Attribute Name
Graphic Annotation Sequence

> Referenced Image Sequence

Tag

Tag

(0070,005A)

Tag
(0070,0001)

(0008,1140)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Ul

LO

DA
™
IS
CS
LO

PN

SQ

VR

sQ

sQ
SQ

Value

ElEfE: "PR"

Value

BET71ILED

Value

RESNEAN
REFSNIZEA
BEHETERSINAE

BREITFAILED

[&E{&: "EIRL analysis result”

BEITFTILELD
Value
TCEROUID & 888
Value
Value
Value

BREFERBEISTY 7DRE

=
E=

Value

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

Presence of Value

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

FBITIERDARTINDIERESE ALWAYS

S

18/27
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Source

AUTO

Source

CONFIG

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

CONFIG

AUTO

CONFIG

Source

SRC

Source

Source

Source

AUTO

Source

AUTO

AUTO
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Attribute Name
> Graphic Layer
> Text Object Sequence

>> Bounding Box Annotation

Units

>> Anchor Point Annotation

Units

>> Unformatted Text Value

>> Bounding Box Top Left

Hand Corner

Tag
(0070,0002)
(0070,0008)

(0070,0003)

(0070,0004)

(0070,0006)

(0070,0010)

>> Bounding Box Bottom Right (0070,0011)

Hand Corner

>> Bounding Box Text

Horizontal Justification

(0070,0012)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

CS

SQ

(&)

CS

ST

FL

FL

CS

Value

Lrv—=2R)

[EE{&: "PIXEL"

EEfE: "PIXEL"

1) BRI SR I

(a)

TYY =D 1 EDERICHE

FEROY Y —&ERIXE (

BET7ILELD)

(b)

FETREROBEERDES TR

ERZaY)Y

2) BM4ETA

(a) Evans IndexfE & (S5EE

(b) Callosal Angle{E & {S58E

(c) HERIESEIENEE

(mm3)RUPEDORIT

3) BIERX IR T 2 ik

(@)

FENTIERNDY V) — &R I NH
(BBET71ILEKD)

4) FhEtAl:

(@)

RTREROY VY —&EXR I XE
(BRET71ILED)

®)

BIEA R E B MBSO ERE(mm

2)

5) SEEBCTS IR AEIE I

(@)

FRTRERDY Y —&ERIXE
(BRET71ILEKD)

SNIVOIERR

SARILDOMIEEIR

BET71ILED
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Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Software Version: 1.8

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

ANALYSIS / CONFIG

AUTO

AUTO

CONFIG

TS vILERER



EIRL DICOMESMESE Software Version: 1.8

Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source

> Graphic Object Sequence (0070,0009) SQ BEREICAEY—0Z2T ALWAYS ANALYSIS
(BENATSER)
X(&
BARINERIEIES ZOMET
DAKAIEZE R IH#& (Evans
Index)
X(&
BIRNZE D FRNEEZRCTELT B
& (Callosal Angle)
kS
HESESEEERT ZAR
X(&
BRHEEECRAREST
(Friv#es &)
X(&
BWEEAZESEEEEE T ZHA
T2 (BhEHED)
4ES
EEBATEBE LD BEE DR
S NC IS A GEE
CTIERE fEiEhL)

>> Graphic Annotation Units (0070,0005) CS EEfE: "PIXEL" ALWAYS AUTO
>> Graphic Dimensions (0070,0020) Us EEfE: "2" ALWAYS AUTO
>> Number of Graphic Points  (0070,0021) Us EEfE: "2" ALWAYS AUTO

>> Graphic Data (0070,0022) FL REAROXYEZE, BEOARAl ALWAYS ANALYSIS
DRDX,yEEE (AMENATTEE)
X(&
BARINERIEIES ZOMET
DAKMIEE R ITIRDEREIER
(Evans Index)
X(&
BIRNZE D FAEERCTELT B
HRDEER E#& = (Callosal Angle)

X
BERESEEEECZAED
HDX,yEEE

X

RS E R RAEOE LR
UATOXyEEE (i)

X(&

HENEREEREE T I ZH
2D R DX,y R (EfiEtR)

X(&
EEBEATHBELDBBENE
B R Y ZEEOROXyEER
(ERERCTRIBEE tRigm )
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Attribute Name

>> Graphic Type

>> Graphic Filled
>> Graphic Group ID

> Compound Graphic

Sequence

>> Compound Graphic

Instance ID

>> Compound Graphic Units
>> Graphic Dimensions

>> Number of Graphic Points

>> Graphic Data

Tag

(0070,0023)

(0070,0024)
(0070,0295)

(0070,0209)

(0070,0226)

(0070,0282)
(0070,0020)
(0070,0021)

(0070,0022)

CS

CS

UL

SQ

UL

CS
Us
Us

FL

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Value Presence of Value
[EEfE: "CIRCLE" ALWAYS
(BXENATIE. SEENATIRAZSR)

X

"POLYLINE"

(BEHEl. BESESER. Mk

f1. FEDRl. SEESCTSIEE MR

iilae))

[EE{E: "N" ALWAYS
TI—TDES ALWAYS
% TCompound Graphic VNAP
SequenceZ{REF T L DICERE

A,

JVRDVYRTS Ty IODE  ALWAYS
=

[E REfE: "PIXEL" ALWAYS
[EEfE: "2" ALWAYS
EEfE: "2" ALWAYS

BEREETEREOLE LBO  ALWAYS
BERE. BATRBDEME (
PMENATEE)

X

EARINERIAIEE ZOMEBT
DKBNIEZE 2= IR (Evans
Index)

X

BIRXZED LFAEZERTELT 3
1 (Callosal Angle)

X(&
BERESEEEECZAED
mDX,yEEE

X(&

BHEEE "I RAEDE LR
VAT OXyEEZ (FhifsED)

X(&

MRS ESEREE T I ZA
FED R DX, yEEE (FiEtEl)

X
HEBATHEBLDSEEDE
HER I ZAREORDX yEE
(BEERCTRIEE MR L)
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Software Version: 1.8

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

ANALYSIS / CONFIG

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

ANALYSIS

TS vILERER



EIRL DICOMESMESE Software Version: 1.8

Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source
>> Compound Graphic Type (0070,0294) CS [&E{&: "ELLIPSE" ALWAYS AUTO
(FMENATIE. SRBNARIRZEXR)
X
"MULTILINE"

(BETR. BESESEE. S
g, FhEtRl. SRERCTSIEE SR

)

>> Graphic Filled (0070,0024) CsS EIE(E: "N ALWAYS AUTO

>> Graphic Group ID (0070,0295) UL TW—TnES ALWAYS AUTO
Graphic Layer€3 1 —Jb:

Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source

Graphic Layer Sequence (0070,0060) SQ ALWAYS AUTO

> Graphic Layer (0070,0002) (& "LAYER1" ALWAYS AUTO

> Graphic Layer Order (0070,0062) IS EEfE: "1" ALWAYS AUTO

> Graphic Layer (0070,0066) Us EEE: B ALWAYS AUTO

Recommended Display

Grayscale Value

> Graphic Layer (0070,0401) Us [EEE: 7R ALWAYS AUTO

Recommended Display CIELab

Value

> Graphic Layer Description  (0070,0068) LO [&E{E: "EIRL analysis result” ALWAYS AUTO
Softcopy Presentation LUTEZ) 1 —)b:

Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source

Presentation LUT Shape (2050,0020) CS [EZEfE: "IDENTITY" ALWAYS AUTO
SOP CommonE<J 1 —JL:

Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source

SOP Class UID (0008,0016) Ul Grayscale Softcopy ALWAYS AUTO

Presentation State

SOP Instance UID (0008,0018) Ul LS NIfE ALWAYS AUTO

Specific Character Set (0008,0005) cs TOEIEREL D ANAP SRC

Manufacturer’s Model Name  (0008,1090) LO ERENIfE ALWAYS AUTO

Software Versions (0018,1020) LO ERENIE ALWAYS AUTO
SCHi

4 pSecondary Capture-r >~ X% >~ XIODOEI 1 —Jb:
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1IE

Patient
Study
Series

Equipment

Image

Patient®3 1—)L:

Attribute Name
Patient’s Name
Patient ID

Patient’s Birth Date

Patient Sex

General StudyE< 1 —JL:

Attribute Name

Study Instance UID

Study Date

Study Time

Referring Physician’s Name
Study ID

Accession Number

Study Description

General SeriesEZ 1—JL:

Attribute Name
Series Instance UID
Series Number

Series Description

General Equipment€3/1—Jb:

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Module

Patient

General Study
General Series
General Equipment
SC Equipment
General Image
Image Pixel

SC Image

Modality LUT
VOILUT

SOP Common

Tag VR Value
(0010,0010) PN TUEREL D
(0010,0020) LO TOEHRE D
(0010,0030) DA TOEHRE D
(0010,0040) CsS TTERE D

Tag VR Value
(0020,000D) Ul TOEIRE D
(0008,0020) DA TTERE D
(0008,0030) ™ TCERE D
(0008,0090) PN TLEREL D
(0020,0010) SH TOEHRE D
(0008,0050) SH TTERE D
(0008,1030) LO TCERE D

Tag VR Value
(0020,000E) Ul ERETNIfE
(0020,0011) IS BET71ILELD
(0008,103E) LO BREITFAILED
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Presence of

Module

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Software Version: 1.8

Source

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

Source

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

Source

AUTO

CONFIG

CONFIG

TS vILERER



Attribute Name

Manufacturer

SC Equipment€< 1 —)b:

Attribute Name
Modality

Conversion Type

General Image€<1—Jb:

Attribute Name
Conversion Type
Instance Number

Image Position Patient

Image Orientation Patient

Content Date
Content Time

Image Type

Image Pixel 1 —)L:

Attribute Name

Samples Per Pixel

Photometric Interpretation

Planar Configuration

Rows

Columns

Bits Allocated

Bits Stored

High Bit

Pixel Representation

Tag

(0008,0070)

Tag
(0008,0060)

(0008,0064)

Tag
(0008,0064)
(0020,0013)

(0020,0032)

(0020,0037)

(0008,0023)
(0008,0033)

(0008,0008)

Tag

(0028,0002)

(0028,0004)

(0028,0006)

(0028,0010)

(0028,0011)

(0028,0100)

(0028,0101)

(0028,0102)

(0028,0103)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

LO

CS

CS

CS

IS

DS

DS

DA

™

CS

Us

CS

Us

Us

Us

Us

Us

Us

Us

Value

BET7ILED

Value

TCERE D

EIE{E: "SYN"

Value
[EE{E: "SYN"

BEHETERSINAE

TOEIREK D (Axia) X (FER SN
TZfE(MIP)

TOEHREK D (Axia) X (FER SN
JZfBMIP)

BESRMERS N BN

EERMER ST NIZEZ

[EEfE:
"DERIVED\SECONDARY"

Value

[EE{E: 1 (Grayscale)X (33
(RGB)

[&E{E: "MONOCHROME2"
X (E"RGB"

EZEfE: 0

TERE D (Axia) X (FER SN
TZfE(MIP)

TCEHRK D (Axia) X [FER T
TZ{B(MIP)

[EREfE: 16 (Grayscale)X (8
(RGB)

[EEfE: 16 (Grayscale)X (E8
(RGB)

[EREfE: 15 (Grayscale)X (&7
(RGB)

EIREE: 0
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Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Software Version: 1.8

Source

CONFIG

Source

SRC

AUTO

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO
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Attribute Name Tag

Pixel Data (7£e0,0010)

SCImage€®J1—)b:

Attribute Name Tag

Pixel Spacing (0028,0030)

Modality LUTEZ 2 —)L:

Attribute Name Tag

Rescale Intercept (0028,1052)
Rescale Slope (0028,1053)
Rescale Type (0028,1054)

VOILUTEYa1—)b:

Attribute Name Tag

Modality (0008,0060)
Window Center (0028,1050)
Window Width (0028,1051)

SOP CommonE®I 1—Jb:

Attribute Name Tag

SOP Class UID (0008,0016)

SOP Instance UID (0008,0018)

Specific Character Set (0008,0005)
Overlayti /]

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

ow

DS

DS

DS

LO

cS

DS

DS

UI

Ul

CS

Value
EREINZEROE D TIVE
Value

TCERE D

Value
0.0X(FEDZILDOFRIME

1LOXFE T ILERKEN SEHE
ThizfE

ElEfE: "Us"

Value

TOEHRE D

32768.0 (Grayscale) X (3128.0
(RGB)

65536.0 (Grayscale)X (3255.0
(RGB)

Value

Secondary Capture Image

Storage
ERENIzfE

TOEHRE D

Overlayi 7IDZEF. FTERICIATDIODDEY 1 —JLABIIE N S:

1IE Module

Image Overlay Plane

Overlay Plane®<) 1 —JL:

Attribute Name Tag

SOP Class UID (0008,0016)

UI

Value

TOEHRE D
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Software Version: 1.8

Presence of Value Source

ALWAYS AUTO

Presence of Value Source

ALWAYS SRC

Presence of Value Source

ALWAYS SRC
ALWAYS AUTO
ALWAYS AUTO

Presence of Value Source

ALWAYS SRC
ALWAYS AUTO
ALWAYS AUTO

Presence of Value Source

ALWAYS AUTO
ALWAYS AUTO
ANAP SRC

Presence of

Module

ALWAYS

Presence of Value Source

ALWAYS SRC

TS vILERER



Attribute Name
Overlay Rows
Overlay Columns
Overlay Type

Overlay Origin
Overlay Bits Allocated
Overlay Bits Position

Overlay Data

Tag

(6000,0010)
(6000,0011)
(6000,0040)
(6000,0050)
(6000,0100)
(6000,0102)

(6000,3000)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Us

Us

(&)

SS

Us

Us

ow

8.1.2. Usage of Attributes From Received IODs

EIRLAVEZE LU L EHRE TS BBRIC. ITORUDRMEDON S,

Attribute Name
Transfer Syntax UID
SOP Class UID
Patient’s Name
Patient ID

Patient’s Birth Date
Patient Sex

Study Instance UID
Series Instance UID
Series Description
Study Date

Study Time
Referring Physician’s Name
Study ID

Accession Number
Study Description
Manufacturer

Image Type

Modality

Manufacturer’s Model Name
Software Versions
Pixel Spacing

Rescale Intercept

Tag

(0002,0010)
(0008,0016)
(0010,0010)
(0010,0020)
(0010,0030)
(0010,0040)
(0020,000D)
(0020,000E)
(0008,103E)
(0008,0020)
(0008,0030)
(0008,0090)
(0020,0010)
(0008,0050)
(0008,1030)
(0008,0070)

(0008,0008)

(0008,0060)

(0008,1090)
(0018,1020)
(0028,0030)

(0028,1052)

VR

UI

Ul

PN

LO

DA

CS

Ul

UI

LO

DA

™

PN

SH

SH

LO

LO

CS

Ul

LO

LO

DS

DS

Value Presence of Value
RTRIYTDITH ALWAYS
RRIUTDOHIE ALWAYS
ElEfE: "G" ALWAYS
KRRIVT7DELEDR ALWAYS
BEEiE: 1 ALWAYS
EIRE(E: 0 ALWAYS
RTRERERIE Y LYY TD  ALWAYS

eoer—5

Purpose / Notes

tdHAH DG

o

mi
H

EotIViE

GSPSANTIE—EN 3

BET 3HBA.
FHEIBHEA.
RS T=N

RS T=N

GSPSATOIE—ENB

GSPSATOE—EN B

GSPSATIE—a N3

GSPSANTIE—TN 3

GSPSATIE—E NS
U =GEIRDEES

U —=ERDES

RS T=N
RS TN
FHEIBHEA.
RS T=N
RS T=N
RS TN

FHEIBHEA.

GSPSANTIE—TN 3

GSPSATOIE—ENB

GSPSATOE—EN B

GSPSATIE—a N3

GSPSANTIE—TN 3

GSPSATOIE—ENB

GSPSATOJE—EN B

7ZTE LIE O\ "ORIGINAL TV & ERHVEE

HINd

TZ7E LIL L\ P"MR"/"CT"/"CR"/["DX" TIE L &
BEERNERIND

RS T=N

EZEE RS =N

GSPSANTIE—TN 3

GSPSATOIE—ENB

R 21— LBEREOEH

CT’RY 1— LBBREOES
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Software Version: 1.8

Source
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO

AUTO

Mandatory
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
Yes

No
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Attribute Name
Rescale Slope

Rescale Type

Slice Location

Image Position Patient
Rows

Columns

Pixel Data

Tag

(0028,1053)
(0028,1054)
(0020,1041)
(0020,0032)
(0028,0010)
(0028,0011)

(0028,7FE0)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

VR

DS

DS

DS

DS

Us

Us

OB

Purpose / Notes

CT/RY 21— LEBROZ&
CT/RY 1 — LBEBREOS
RY 21— LBEROR
RY 1— LEERO
GSPS{ERL DTz 8h
GSPSYER DTz b

Y 1—LBEBEROS

27/27

Software Version: 1.8

Mandatory

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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